Submitted by Petition. 
Recommended by the Planning Board 5-2-0. 

ARTICLE 6 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate for the operation, expenses and commitments 
of the town government, the budget approved by the Budget Committee in the amount of Twenty-Three 
Million, Seven Hundred Fourteen Thousand, Nine Hundred Forty-One Dollars ($23,714,941). 
 This budget will be predicated by estimated revenues in the amount of Eight Million, Six Hundred 
Eighty-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($8,688,725). 
 The Sewer Enterprise Fund of Two Million, Three Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand, Eight Hundred 
Ninety-Two Dollars ($2,326,892) is included in this revenue amount and in the appropriations requested 
in this article. 
 The motion on the operating budget shall be the following, with only the appropriation amount 
subject to amendment:  
 “Shall the Town of Goffstown raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including 
appropriations by special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts set forth 
on the budget posted with the warrant, or as amended by vote of the first session, for the purposes set forth 
therein, totaling Twenty-Three Million, Seven Hundred Fourteen Thousand, Nine Hundred Forty-One 
Dollars ($23,714,941)? 
 Should this article be defeated, the default budget shall be Twenty-Two Million, Eight Hundred 
Four Thousand, Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars ($22,804,287), which is the same as last year, with 
certain adjustments required by previous action of the Town of Goffstown, or by law or the governing 
body may hold one special meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13 X and XVI, to take up the issue of a 
revised operating budget only.” NOTE:

[...]

This article (operating budget) does not include appropriations in 
any other warrant article.  

Recommended by the Select Board 5-0-0. 
Recommended by the Budget Committee 12-0-0. 

ARTICLE 7 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate Six Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand, Four 
Hundred Eight Dollars ($634,408) for the purpose of funding EMS operations, said funds to come from 
the Emergency Medical Services Special Revenue Fund as previously established in 2001. This 
appropriation is offset by the revenue from the ambulance insurance payments and there will be no funds

[...]

(Passage of this article will reduce the operating budget in Article 6 by $634,408.)  

Recommended by the Select Board 5-0-0. 
Recommended by the Budget Committee 12-0-0. 

Town of Goffstown 
2020 ANNUAL WARRANT 

2020 ANNUAL WARRANT Page 3 

ARTICLE 8 
 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($225,000) to be added to the Fire Department Apparatus Capital Reserve Fund previously established in 
2008.  
This sum to come from unassigned fund balance and no amount to be raised by taxation.  

Recommended by the Select Board 5-0-0. 
Recommended by the Budget Committee 12-0-0.

[...]

Coalition for Youth Inc., a youth drug, alcohol and suicide prevention agency. (This appropriation is in 
addition to Article 6.)  

Recommended by the Select Board 5-0-0 and the Budget Committee 11-1-0. 

ARTICLE 12 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) for the 

purpose of helping to support the nonprofit Goffstown Main Street Program, Inc. (This appropriation is 
in addition to Article 6.)  

Recommended by the Select Board 5-0-0. 
Not Recommended by the Budget Committee 8-4-0. 

ARTICLE 13 
To see if the Town will vote to adopt the provisions of RSA 72:35 I-a, for an optional veterans